ECHELON
INSIGHTS

2020 YAF Survey

13 - 22 year olds

N = 800 current high school students and N = 800 current post-secondary students
Sampled from Dynata general population web panel

Field Dates: April 24 - 27, 2020

1. [QAge] What is your age?

IN  POST

TOTAL HS HS
1. 1317 42% 81% 2%
2. 18-22 58% 19% 98%

2. [QEducation] Which of the following best describes your current level of education?

IN  POST
TOTAL HS HS
1. Currently in high school 50% 100% -
2. Currently pursuing trade, technical, or vocational training, 11% - 22%
started after completing high school
3. Currently pursuing an Associate's degree 9% - 18%
4. Currently pursuing a Bachelor's degree 24% - 48%
5. Currently pursuing a Graduate degree 6% - 13%
6. Completed school and am not pursuing further education or
training at this time - - -
7. Prefer not to say - - -
3. [QGrade] What is the highest level of education you have completed?
TOTAL I-II'; Poﬁ;
1. 0-8th grade 10% 20% -
2. 9th grade 10% 20% -
3. 10th grade 10% 21% -
4. 11th grade 20% 39% -
5. Graduated from high school 18% - 36%
6. 1 year of college 6% - 13%
7. 2 years of college 8% - 16%
8. 3 years of college 9% - 1%
9. Graduated from college 7% - 15%
10. Some graduate school 2% - 3%

11. Completed graduate school - - -
12. Prefer not to say - - -
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[ONLY SHOW TO QEDUCATION = 1]
4. [QHSInstitutionType] Thinking about your high school, would you describe it as a public
high school or a private high school?

TOTAL IN POST

ANSWERING HS HS

1. Private high school 1% 1% -
2. Public high school 85% 85% -
3. Other (Please specify) 4% 4% -
4. Unsure - - -

[ONLY SHOW TO QEDUCATION = 4-5]
5. [QCollegelnstitutionType] Thinking about your undergraduate college, would you describe
it as a public school or a private school?

TOTAL IN  POST

ANSWERING HS HS

1. Private college/university 33% - 33%
2. Public college/university 65% - 65%
3. Other (Please specify) *% - *%
4. Unsure 2% - 2%

6. [QInstitutionSize] Approximately how many students are enrolled in your current or most
recently attended school?

IN  POST

TOTAL HS HS

1. Less than 500 students 14% 16% 1%
2. 500-1,500 students 29% 41% 17%
3. 1,500 - 5,000 students 29% 35% 23%
4, 5,000 - 10,000 students 14% 6% 21%
5. 10,000 - 50,000 students 11% 1% 22%
6. Over 50,000 students 3% 1% 6%

7. [QCOVIDAttention] How much attention are you paying to news about the coronavirus

outbreak?
IN  POST
TOTAL HS HS
VERY/SOMEWHAT CLOSE ATTENTION 82% 80% 84%
A LITTLE/RARELY PAY ANY ATTENTION 18% 20% 15%
1. Very close attention 41% 40% 42%
2. Somewhat close attention 41% 40% 42%
3. Alittle attention 13% 16% 11%
4. Rarely pay any attention 4% 5% 4%
5. Unsure *% *% 1%
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8. [QCOVIDSerious] How serious of a problem do you think the coronavirus is?

IN  POST

TOTAL HS HS
EXTREMELY/VERY SERIOUS 80% 82% 78%
NOT VERY SERIOUS/NOT SERIOUS AT ALL 5% 4% 6%
1. Extremely serious 44% 46% 43%
2. \Very serious 3%% 36% 35%
3. Somewhat serious 14% 14% 15%
4. Not very serious 4% 3% 5%
5. Not serious at all 1% 1% 2%
6. Unsure 1% *% 1%

9. [QCOVIDConcernedSelf] How worried are you that you will be infected with the
coronavirus?

IN  POST

TOTAL HS HS
VERY/SOMEWHAT WORRIED 69% 71% 66%
NOT THAT WORRIED/NOT WORRIED AT ALL 31% 29% 33%
1. Very worried 27% 26% 28%
2. Somewhat worried 41% 45% 38%
3. Not that worried 22% 20% 24%
4. Not worried at all 8% 8% 9%
5. Unsure 1% *% 1%

10. [QCOVIDConcernedOther] How worried are you that a friend or family member will be
infected with the coronavirus?

IN  POST

TOTAL HS HS
VERY/SOMEWHAT WORRIED 80% 80% 80%
NOT THAT WORRIED/NOT WORRIED AT ALL 19% 20% 19%
1.  Very worried 43% 44% 42%
2. Somewhat worried 37% 37% 37%
3. Not that worried 14% 14% 14%
4. Not worried at all 5% 6% 5%
5. Unsure 1% *% 2%

11. [QCOVIDInfected] Do you personally know anyone who has been infected with the
coronavirus? [SELECT MULTIPLE]

IN  POST

TOTAL HS HS
1. Yes, | was 7% 5% 10%
2. Yes, someone | know was 29% 21% 36%
3. No 63% 73% 52%
4, Unsure 3% 3% 3%
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12. [QCOVIDJobs] Do you personally know anyone who lost their job or had their pay or hours
cut as a result of the coronavirus? [SELECT MULTIPLE]

Yes, | lost my job or had hours cut

No
Unsure

oD~

Yes, someone in my household lost their job or had hours cut
Yes, somebody else | know lost their job or had hours cut

TOTAL
20%
33%
33%
26%

2%

IN
HS

10%
30%
32%
35%

1%

POST
HS

29%
35%
35%
18%

3%

13. [QCOVIDSchedule] Has your school been shut down as a result of the coronavirus

pandemic?
1. Yes
2. No
3. Unsure

TOTAL
92%
6%
1%

IN
HS

96%
4%
*%

POST
HS

89%
9%
3%

14. [QCOVIDLearning] How, if at all, are you continuing your education for the next few
weeks? Select all that apply. [SELECT MULTIPLE, RANDOMIZE 1-6]

Live video streaming classes

Increased reading assignments

Recorded video classes

Increased writing assignments

Remote teleconferencing discussions with classmates
Virtual presentations to my classmates

Other (Please specify)

None of these

® N Ok wN =

15. [QCOVIDCancelled] Which, if any, of the following have been cancelled for you? Select all

that apply. [SELECT MULTIPLE, RANDOMIZE 1-7]

Student trips or retreats

Social events like prom

Student club events or receptions
Regular final exams

Graduation

Job fairs or other job recruitment events
AP/IB exams

Other (Please specify)

None of these

© XN Ok WN =

TOTAL
51%
39%
35%
35%
33%
32%

5%
6%

TOTAL
50%
48%

48%
47%
37%
29%
22%

3%
9%

IN
HS

52%
42%
31%
37%
36%
30%
7%
4%

IN
HS

61%
58%
54%
55%
37%
24%
28%
4%
7%

POST
HS

50%
35%
39%
32%
30%
33%
4%
8%

POST
HS

39%
39%
42%
40%
37%
35%
17%
2%
1%
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[ONLY SHOW TO QEDUCATION = 2-5]
16. [QCOVIDRefund] Has your institution refunded or offered financial credit for the semester
that was suspended, cut short, or moved online?

TOTAL IN  POST

ANSWERING HS HS
1. Yes, this semester was partially refunded 29% - 29%
2. Yes, this semester was fully refunded 15% - 15%
3. Yes, | was offered financial credit for this semester 11% - 1%
4. No, my institution has not refunded or offered financial credit 33% - 33%

for this semester

5. Unsure 13% - 13%

[ONLY SHOW TO QEDUCATION = 2-5]

17. [QCOVIDDebt] The federal government has changed some provisions regarding
repayment of student loans. Will changes to student loan repayment policies personally
help you?

TOTAL IN  POST

ANSWERING HS HS
1. | have debt and changes will probably help me 31% - 31%
2. | have debt but changes probably will not help me 24% - 24%
3. Idon't have any student loan debt 36% - 36%
4. Unsure 9% - 9%

[ONLY SHOW TO QEDUCATION = 1]
18. [QCOVIDPreHsPlan] Before the virus, what were your post-graduation plans? Select all
that apply.

TOTAL IN  POST

ANSWERING HS HS
1. Attend a four-year college 56% 56% -
2. Work in a part-time job while attending college or training 17%  17% -
3. Attend a two-year college 14%  14% -
4. Attend a career training or 9% 9% -

apprenticeship program

5. Work full-time 7% 7% -
6. Enter the military or armed forces 4% 4% -
7. Work or volunteer for a year before attending school/training 4% 4% -
8. Other (please specify) 3% 3% -
9. Unsure 16% 16% -
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[ONLY SHOW TO QEDUCATION = 2-5]

19. [QCOVIDPreCollegePlan] Before the virus, what were your post-graduation plans?

Work full-time

Pursue additional higher education
Attend additional career training
Start or raise a family

Pursue volunteer service

Enter the military or armed forces
Attend an apprenticeship program
Other (Please specify)

Unsure

© XN Ok WN =

TOTAL
ANSWERING

51%

12%
9%
8%
7%
4%
2%
1%
6%

IN
HS

POST
HS

51%
12%
9%
8%
7%
4%
2%
1%
6%

20. [QCOVIDChangedPlans] Have your post-graduation plans changed as a result of the

coronavirus pandemic?

1. Yes
2. No
3. Unsure

TOTAL
37%
50%
13%

IN
HS

26%
59%
15%

POST
HS

48%
41%
11%

21. [QCOVIDPrayer] Compared to before the virus, do you find yourself praying or thinking
about spiritual issues more or less? [SELECT MULTIPLE]

TOTAL
1. Yes, | pray more often 39%
2. Yes, | think about spiritual issues more often 28%
3. No 35%
4. Unsure 5%

IN
HS

38%
24%
38%

5%

POST
HS

39%
31%
32%

4%

Echelon Insights @ 121 N. Washington Street @ Suite 320 @ Alexandria, VA 22314 @ @EchelonlInsights

6



22. [QCOVIDHandle] In your opinion, how well is each of the following currently handling the

coronavirus crisis?

3. Not that well

VERY/ NOT VERY/

1. Very well 2. Somewhat
well

SMEWHT
WELL
Your school 7%
IN HS 84%
POST HS 71%
Your social circle 72%
IN HS 78%
POST HS 65%
Your local police force 70%
IN HS 75%
POST HS 66%

Your workplace or your
parent’s workplace 70%
IN HS 71%
POST HS 69%
Your state’s governor 66%
IN HS 68%
POST HS 65%

Local churches or

places of worship 65%
IN HS 69%
POST HS 61%

AT ALL
WELL

19%
13%
24%

23%
17%
30%

15%
10%
20%

21%
16%
25%

26%
23%
29%

20%
13%
26%

1.
Very
well

39%
47%
32%

30%
32%
28%

31%
35%
27%

30%
34%
27%

32%
32%
31%

33%
36%
30%

4. Not well at

all

2.
Somewhat
well

38%
37%
39%

42%
46%
37%

39%
40%
39%

40%
37%
42%

35%
36%
34%

32%
33%
31%

5. Unsure
3. 4.
Not that Not well
well at all
14% 4%
10% 3%
19% 6%
18% 5%
13% 3%
22% 7%
11% 4%
8% 3%
15% 5%
14% 6%
12% 4%
16% 9%
16% 10%
15% 8%
17% 12%
13% 6%
9% 4%
18% 9%

Unsure
4%
3%
5%

5%
5%
5%

14%
15%
14%

9%
13%
6%

8%
9%
7%

16%
18%
13%
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23. A.[QCOVIDGovConfidence] Has [A: your state’s governor’s] response to the coronavirus
made you more confident or less confident in the country’s ability to deal with this crisis?

IN  POST
A Hs Hs

(n=782) (n=394) (n=388)

1. More confident 57% 55% 58%
2. Less confident 27% 25% 29%
3. Unsure 17% 20% 13%

23. B. [QCOVIDGovConfidence] Has [B: the President’s] response to the coronavirus made
you more confident or less confident in the country’s ability to deal with this crisis?

IN  POST
A Hs Hs

(n=818)  (n=406) (n=412)

1. More confident 36% 34% 39%
2. Less confident 51% 51% 52%
3. Unsure 12% 15% 10%

24. [QCOVIDSchoolDecision] Which of the following do you agree with more?
Schools that made the decision in March to end in-person classes and switched to remote
learning... [RANDOMIZE 1-2]

IN  POST
TOTAL HS HS
1. Made the right call 79% 81% 77%
2. Made the wrong decision 15% 12% 18%
3. Unsure 6% 7% 5%
25. [QCOVIDDisruption] Which of the following do you agree with more?
The disruptions the coronavirus caused are... [RANDOMIZE 1-2]
IN  POST
TOTAL HS HS
1. Necessary to keep people safe, even if disruptions to the 76% 79% 72%
economy negatively impact my generation
2. Not worth the cost to my generation, and we should reopen 19% 14% 23%
businesses and schools quickly
3. Unsure 6% 6% 5%
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26. Which of the following do you agree with more?
China is... [RANDOMIZE 1-2]

IN  POST

TOTAL HS HS
1. An ally to the United States 27% 20% 33%
2. A threat to the United States 46% 52% 39%
3. Unsure 28% 28% 27%

27. Thinking about current events, which of the following do you agree with more? It’s OK if
you don’t have an opinion either way. [RANDOMIZE 1-2]

IN POST
TOTAL HS HS
1. The coronavirus crisis in the United States is mostly China’s 44% 48% 41%
fault because the virus began there and they covered up how
serious it was
2. The coronavirus crisis in the United States is mostly our own 44% 40% 48%
government’s fault for not responding properly
3. Unsure 12% 12% 12%

28. [Qldeology] Would you say you consider yourself to be ideologically... ?

IN  POST

TOTAL HS HS
VERY/SOMEWHAT CONSERVATIVE 30% 26% 33%
VERY/SOMEWHAT PROGRESSIVE 20% 16% 23%
1. Very conservative 12% 10% 14%
2. Somewhat conservative 17% 16% 19%
3. Moderate 39% 41% 37%
4. Somewhat progressive 11% 9% 13%
5. Very progressive 8% 7%  10%
6. Unsure 12% 16% 7%

29. [QPeerldeology] In general, how would you describe most of your classmates at your
current or most recent school? [ROTATE 1-2]

IN  POST

TOTAL HS HS
1. More ideologically conservative than me 21% 16% 27%
2. More ideologically progressive than me 26% 20% 32%
3. About ideologically the same as me 30% 35% 25%
4. Unsure 22% 29% 16%
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30. [QTeacherldeology] In general, how would you describe most of your teachers at your
current or most recent school? [ROTATE 1-2]

IN  POST

TOTAL HS HS

1. More ideologically conservative than me 25% 24% 27%
2. More ideologically progressive than me 29% 25% 34%
3. About ideologically the same as me 21% 19% 22%
4. Unsure 24% 32% 17%

Please rate how much you agree or disagree with each of the following statements your current or
most recent school. [DISPLAY AS INSTRUCTIONS ABOVE EACH QSCHOOL QUESTION]
[RANDOMIZE ORDER OF QSCHOOL QUESTIONS]

STRONGLY/ STRONGLY/ 1. 2. 3. 4.
SOMEWHAT SOMEWHAT Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly 5.
AGREE DISAGREE agree agree disagree disagree Unsure
31. [QSchool_2] My teachers
generally try to teach about
subjects like culture,
government, or economics in a
fair and unbiased way. 77% 18% 31% 46% 13% 5% 5%
IN HS 80% 16% 33% 46% 12% 4% 4%
POST HS 75% 20% 29% 46% 14% 5% 5%

32. [QSchool_1] | feel comfortable
discussing my views on
national political and economic
issues with my teachers. 67% 27% 26% 41% 19% 8% 6%
IN HS 70% 25% 26% 44% 19% 6% 5%
POST HS 64% 29% 26% 38% 19% 10% 6%
33. [QSchool_3] I feel safe
expressing controversial or

unpopular opinions in the
classroom. 64% 30% 24% 40% 21% 9% 6%

IN HS 65% 29% 22% 43% 22% 7% 6%
POST HS 63% 31% 26% 37% 20% 1% 6%

34. [QGovSize] Which would you rather have? [RANDOMIZE 1-2]

IN  POST
TOTAL HS HS
1. A smaller government with fewer government programs and 54% 56% 51%
lower taxes
2. Alarger government with more government programs and 27% 22% 32%
higher taxes
3. Unsure 19% 22% 17%
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35. [QGovSustain] Which of the following do you agree with more?
In order to maintain our way of life in the United States for at least the next 10 years, we
need... [RANDOMIZE 1-2]

IN  POST

TOTAL HS HS
1. More government programs 43% 39% 47%
2. Fewer government programs 35% 36% 34%
3. Unsure 22% 24% 19%

36. [QGovCompare] Thinking about your parent’s generation, do you think the federal
government today has more power or less power compared to older generations?

IN  POST

TOTAL HS HS
1. More power 58% 60% 57%
2. Less power 25% 21% 29%
3. Unsure 17% 19% 14%

37. [QGovThreat] Do you think the federal government threatens your own personal rights and
freedoms, or not?

IN  POST

TOTAL Hs HS
1. Yes 46% 46% 47%
2. No 35% 34% 37%
3. Unsure 18% 20% 16%

[ONLY SHOW TO QEDUCATION = 4]
38. [QActivismAware] To your best knowledge, are there active Conservative groups on your

campus?
TOTAL IN
ANSWERING HS POSTHS
1. Yes 51% - 51%
2. No 27% - 27T%
3. Unsure 22% - 22%

[ONLY SHOW TO QEDUCATION =4 AND QACTIVISMAWARE = YES]
39. [QActivismGender] Thinking about Conservative groups on your campus, would you say
more men are involved or more women?

TOTAL IN  POST

ANSWERING HS HS
1. More men are involved 52% - 52%
2. More women are involved 16% - 16%
3. About the same number of men and women are involved 24% - 24%
4. Unsure 8% - 8%
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40. [QValues] Changing topics slightly, how important do you think it is personally for you to
do each of the following? [RANDOMIZE ORDER OF A-F]

1. Extremely 2. Very 3. Somewhat 4. Not that 5. Not 6. Unsure
important important important important important at all
5.
EXTRMLY/ NOT THAT/ 1. 2. 3. 4. Not
VERY AT ALL Extremely Very Somewhat Not that important 6.
IMPORTANTIMPORTANT important important important important at all Unsure

A. Save some of the
money you make for
the future 75% 7% 45% 30% 16% 5% 2% 2%
IN HS 77% 5% 42% 34% 17% 4% 1% 2%
POST HS 73% 9% 47% 26% 15% 7% 3% 3%

B. Exercise and live a
healthy lifestyle 71% 7% 39% 32% 20% 5% 2% 2%
IN HS 72% 5% 38% 34% 21% 4% 1% 2%
POST HS 70% 9% 39% 31% 19% 6% 3% 3%

C. Volunteer in your
community 52% 13% 22% 29% 32% 10% 4% 3%
IN HS 50% 13% 21% 29% 35% 9% 4% 3%
POST HS 53% 14% 24% 30% 29% 11% 3% 4%

D. Pray orengagein
spiritually fulfilling
activity 48% 25% 25% 23% 23% 14% 11% 4%
IN HS 50% 22% 25% 25% 24% 12% 10% 4%
POST HS 46% 28% 25% 20% 21% 15% 13% 5%

E. Attend religious
services 41% 28% 20% 21% 27% 14% 14% 4%
IN HS 43% 29% 21% 22% 25% 14% 14% 4%
POST HS 40% 27% 19% 21% 29% 14% 13% 5%

F. Get active in political
issues 37% 26% 14% 22% 33% 19% 7% 4%
IN HS 33% 26% 13% 20% 36% 20% 6% 5%
POST HS 41% 25% 16% 25% 30% 17% 8% 4%
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41. [QFrequency] Thinking realistically, how often do you currently do each of the following?
[RANDOMIZE ORDER OF A-F]

1. Once a 2. Afewtimes 3. Aboutonce 4.0Onceevery 5.Aboutonce 6. Never
week ormore  a month a month few months a year or less
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.
ONCE A LESS THAN Once a A few About Once About
MONTH OR ONCE A week or times a oncea every few once a year 6.
MORE MONTH more month month months or less Never

A. Exercise and live a
healthy lifestyle 72% 28% 49% 23% 12% 9% 2% 4%
IN HS 7% 23% 53% 24% 9% 8% 1% 5%
POST HS 67% 33% 46% 22% 15% 10% 3% 4%

B. Save some of the
money you make for
the future 58% 42% 28% 30% 21% 11% 4% 6%
IN HS 54% 46% 24% 30% 21% 12% 4% 9%
POST HS 61% 39% 33% 29% 21% 10% 4% 4%

C. Pray or engage in
spiritually fulfilling
activity 49% 51% 29% 20% 15% 11% 7% 18%
IN HS 52% 48% 33% 19% 12% 10% 8% 19%
POST HS 46% 54% 25% 21% 19% 12% 6% 17%

D. Attend religious
services 40% 60% 21% 18% 16% 12% 12% 20%
IN HS 40% 60% 23% 17% 16% 11% 11% 22%
POST HS 40% 60% 20% 19% 16% 13% 13% 19%

E. Volunteer in your
community 34% 66% 13% 21% 19% 19% 12% 17%
IN HS 29% 71% 10% 19% 19% 19% 13% 20%
POST HS 39% 61% 16% 23% 19% 18% 10% 14%

Get active in political
issues 30% 70% 13% 17% 17% 14% 12% 27%
IN HS 24% 76% 12% 12% 16% 11% 12% 37%
POST HS 36% 64% 15% 21% 18% 16% 12% 17%
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42. [QLife] Thinking about the long term, how important do you think it is for you personally to
do each of the following in your lifetime? [RANDOMIZE ORDER OF A-F]

1. Extremely 2. Very 3. Somewhat 4. Not that 5. Not 6. Unsure
important important important important important at all
5.
EXTRMLY/ NOT THAT/ 1. 2. 3. 4. Not
VERY AT ALL Extremely Very Somewhat Not that important 6.
IMPORTANTIMPORTANT important important important important at all Unsure
A. Buyahome 69% 11% 38% 31% 17% 8% 2% 3%

IN HS 72% 8% 36% 35% 17% 6% 2% 4%
POST HS 66% 14% 39% 27% 18% 1% 2% 3%

B. Make a lot of money 59% 11% 30% 29% 27% 8% 3% 3%
IN HS 59% 9% 28% 31% 30% 6% 3% 2%
POST HS 59% 12% 32% 28% 25% 10% 2% 3%

C. Get married 52% 20% 27% 25% 24% 12% 8% 4%
IN HS 46% 20% 20% 25% 28% 12% 8% 6%
POST HS 59% 20% 33% 25% 19% 13% 7% 3%

D. Have children 49% 22% 24% 25% 25% 12% 10% 4%
IN HS 47% 21% 21% 26% 27% 13% 8% 5%
POST HS 51% 23% 27% 24% 23% 12% 11% 3%

Start a business 36% 32% 17% 18% 26% 19% 13% 6%
IN HS 34% 31% 16% 17% 27% 20% 10% 9%
POST HS 38% 34% 18% 19% 24% 19% 15% 4%

Become well-known or
famous 22% 53% 11% 11% 21% 28% 25% 4%
IN HS 18% 59% 9% 9% 20% 32% 27% 4%
POST HS 26% 48% 13% 13% 22% 23% 24% 4%
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43. [QGun] Do you own a gun or firearm?

I've used and own a firearm

I've used firearms but | don't own one

I've never used firearms and don't own one
Unsure

Eal

44. [QCar] Do you currently own a car?

| own a car and rely on it

| own a car but don't really use it

| don't own a car but plan to get one in the near future

| don't own a car and don't plan to get one in the near future
Unsure

aroDdN -~

45. [QSocial] Which social media platforms or apps do you use? [SELECT MULTIPLE]

[RANDOMIZE 1-9]

YouTube
Instagram
Snapchat
Facebook
Twitter
Pinterest
WhatsApp
Reddit
LinkedIn
Something else (Please specify)
None of these

S200o NSOk ON 2

- O

46. [QGender] What is your gender? [RANDOMIZE 1-2]

1. Male
2. Female

TOTAL
13%
24%
61%

3%

TOTAL
37%
9%
39%
12%
2%

TOTAL
79%
73%
66%
58%
44%
29%
23%
18%
13%

3%
2%

TOTAL
47%
53%

IN
HS

9%
19%
69%

2%

IN
HS

20%
6%
55%
17%
2%

IN
HS

78%
67%
63%
59%
39%
25%
25%
14%

9%

3%

4%

IN
HS

51%
49%

POST
HS

16%
29%
52%

3%

POST
HS

54%
12%
24%
8%
2%

POST
HS

79%
79%
69%
56%
49%
33%
21%
23%
16%

2%

1%

POST
HS

44%
56%
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47. [QRace] What is your race? [ALLOW MULTIPLE] [RANDOMIZE 1-5]

IN  POST
TOTAL HS HS
1. Black 16% 16% 17%
2. White 56% 55% 57%
3. Hispanic/Latino 23% 25% 21%
4. Asian 7% 6% 7%
5. Native American 1% 1% 1%
6. Something else *% *% 1%
7. Prefer not to say *% *% *%
48. [QEmployment] What is your current employment status?
IN  POST
TOTAL HS HS
1. Full-time student 50% 65% 36%
2. Employed full-time 21% 16% 27%
3. Employed part-time 16% 10% 22%
4. Unemployed and looking for work 5% 3% 7%
5. "Gig economy" work like ride shares, food delivery, or dog walking 2% 1% 2%
6. Freelance, contract, or temporary work 1% 1% 2%
7. Stay-at-home parent or caregiver 1% 1% 1%
8. Something else 2% 1% 2%
9. Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1%

49. [QIncome] If you had to guess, which range includes your annual household income,
including your own income and any income from your spouse or partner, children or

parents?
IN  POST
TOTAL HS HS
1. Less than $30,000 per year 23% 21% 25%
2. $30,000 to $49,999 per year 17% 14% 20%
3. $50,000 to $74,999 per year 20% 18% 22%
4. $75,000 to $125,000 per year 20% 23% 16%
5. More than $125,000 per year 12% 14% 1%
6. Prefer not to say 8% 10% 6%

50. [QState] In what state do you live?

IN  POST
TOTAL HS HS
1. States in the Northeast 21% 20% 22%
2. States in the Midwest 20% 21% 19%
3. States in the South 39% 39% 39%
4. States in the West 20% 20% 20%
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51. [QUrbanRural] How would you describe the area in which you live?

IN  POST

TOTAL HS HS

1. City 32% 31% 33%
2.  Suburb near a city 46% 46% 47T%
3. Small town not near a city 10% 9% 11%
4. Rural or country area 1% 14% 9%

52. [QReligion] How would you describe your religion?

IN  POST

TOTAL HS HS

1. Catholic Church 32% 30% 34%
2. Evangelical Protestant/Born-Again Christian 15% 18% 12%
3. Mainline Protestant 6% 8% 3%
4. The Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-Day Saints 5% 3% 7%
5. Muslim 3% 2% 4%
6. Jewish 2% 2% 3%
7. Agnostic 4% 3% 5%
8. Atheist 6% 5% 5%
9. Something else 16% 18% 15%
10. Prefer not to say 10% 11% 9%

53. [QChurch] How often do you attend a religious service?

IN  POST

TOTAL HS HS

1. Atleast once a week 27% 27% 26%
2. Once or twice a month 2% 21% 21%
3. Afew times a year 15% 14% 16%
4. Usually just for religious holidays 12% 1% 12%
5. Never 21%  22% 20%
6. Prefer not to say 4% 4% 4%
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54.

55.

[TO MINORS]

[QConsent] We are researchers from Echelon National Research and we are asking your
child to take part in a research survey. This survey will take about 15 minutes to complete.
Participation in this survey will involve no cost to you or your child. Participation in this
survey is voluntary and your child may stop taking this survey at any time. Your child’s
answers will always be kept completely anonymous and no personally identifiable
information will ever be shared with any third parties.

Having read and understood this information, do you consent for your child to take this
survey?

IN  POST
TOTAL HS HS
1. Yes, | consent for my child to take this survey [CONTINUE] 100% 100% 100%
No, | do not consent for my child to take this
survey [TERMINATE] - - -
3. Unsure [TERMINATE] - - -
[PAGE BREAK]

Thank you for your consent! Please have your child complete the remainder of this
questionnaire.
[PAGE BREAK]

[TO MINORS]

[QAssent] This survey will hopefully help us learn more about the way you view the world.
You do not have to participate in this survey. It is up to you. You can say ho nhow or you
can change your mind later. Taking this survey or not taking this survey will have no
impact on your personal or academic life.

If you choose to stop taking the survey before finishing, any answers you already gave will
not be used and will never be shared with anyone. If you finish the survey, your answers

will always be kept completely anonymous.

Would you like to participate in this survey?

IN  POST

TOTAL HS HS

1. Yes [CONTINUE] 100% 100% 100%
2. No [TERMINATE] - - -
3. Unsure [TERMINATE] - - -
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